ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

BE | R—=Y# RE | K=Y %
No. Part Names \[e} Part Names
BRG0OT | Shickd Boarng (51100 Apse. V111 | Sioc stay St (FW0B)
BRG00Z | Shicid Boarng (xoxe 8 acs. - VS1128 | Rt Bou Sot (FWL06) -
BRG004 | Shicid Boarg (611 40dh fpes. VS113C | Fuel Fank (FW.00)
BRG0OS | S1icid Bearing (6124 2pse. VS114B | £t Upper Susponaion Srat (FW.06)
BRG0OS | S1icid Bearing (12:180) 2oos o 2" VSI15 | Aael (008
BRGO11 s/hfaljg 5@%&%&%&%@35&? J2 AP vS116B Ié}I;rt Igr;éflt\(:?vi\;og)l\ (FW)
BRGO14 | Shicid Boarng (10x16%4) 2oos VS117B | Greitane Burnper (FW-06)
FASS4-1 | TG Short Shock Plasic Pars Set F208 VS118 | Siock ot (Aw-08)
FAW224 | 16 Si7ing ot (eduum/bonsuper Safd -+~ | | YS11%B | Spur caar Shatr(w 08)
P59 | 1ot Houeing V120 | Serud Hom (FW-00)
IF1338 | Brato Disk (2008) VSWO0S | iiversal Swing Shaft |~
IFWS3B | 5EC Guieh Spring (100) VZ005 | Froni Kook At
LAGSB | Bt 580 (12ges) V207 | Byrmper
ORGO3 8#@%7%;5516%&0 A K| Vz012B g?f%ir}:ig ée:lr Set
ORGOS | Siidone O 1ing (P5. Orange) 10mts 2" VZ0138 | e Shaft ~
vSo001B g_lf%?e—r;; Case VZo18B ge—\;rELlc):NZréisgeZti;n Shaft
VS001-01 D?;f%i(;or‘#ij I\ga(cdlr(ig\\g) (4pcs) VZ086 l\iu?ﬂZr_Séyj__ H;I?i—\e)rbg‘_
V002 | Fing Goar Set (40T V2116268 315 Qo (0 8M/26T) (REvOIPW-0580)
vS003B ;ffjer/erﬁlgl :J/oilr\n VZIT | Boni stgéiﬁaﬁém’%
V8004 geﬁtgrglljl\;(”égtt 7h VZ202B Il:{lelltlzg(l(:{RRRRﬁz)
V0058 | 54 Shee st VZ2108 | Fotr Saspension Am Sot (HRRISI
V8006 }s\tgs;édf Eeﬂgrv(éﬂ)T ) VSW030-01 gsngeg Elgt?h ég:i%_/(ps%f\t//fg;%/s?siﬁ)/cm5R &
V0088 | 510 ur Gear (46T) | VaN281218| 5 e G (0 oM/ TR Evo SR
V0128 | grsie s Set WOTSB | & G lange el @t 1 dpce)
VSO15B | Sorva Saver Sht Sat () 12648 | Filow el (5 /3bcs)
V016 | Sorva Saver Shatt St () 1701BK | Gojor Strap (WIBIack) 1opas. -
VS017 | orva Saver 17088 | S Ariorma (iackance)
VSO18B | Bgyel Shaft (9) 92051 | 511 B (10p09)”
vS0198 F7r(l):rl1ty Btllk\\‘élé? evh 92601BK mﬁfterZo?n;g\/ Ezilp:élgélf/gpz’s()j\i\ya /2N
V8020 F7ro|:rllty St;g;éﬁio;ﬁrg \\ée'; 92638 g\n:p/Pz%Gp(c]s()) A
vs021B Fjrgmﬁ_cl;wlje? sﬁs{;e/n;oz ghaft 92696 g_;;kglgsjk\ ka_d ?%\cs/) HEA)
V80238 éangthff 7h 929718 glgnlt/s\irt]a\ai\'ll'\u;{egajﬁlgr_\/R773_
V025 | foty Buik Set (FW-0BFW0S) 929720 | \oritoig
v8027 | ol parte ot 92085 | irBrako Linig (Non adbiciosdoes) |
V8032 | 5 oo Holder 96183BL | Coior Sticone Tubs (2. ax1 0008y
V8053C hﬁgnéia:s%s}%v(\)/é%?w K| 96643 3;77;%“ S\ﬁé\get/ )
V30588 | &\7h bl fo 2. Spaa) 96646 | 15 o Siim Set (010 2iphs) |
vS1028 | G Sha sy 96648 | 5150, 15mm Shim (10pce)
VS1048 | (1o o Set (FWOST) 96775 | 10x0-15ram Shi (10p68)

51




No.

ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

R | Je—V %

Part Names
RN+ 7k (4x27mm/6 A /BS107)

SR IN—=Y %
No. Part Names
*+ v TERX (M2.6x10/5 N)

Bind Screw(M3x12/10pcs)

1-S02608TPB

TP /N1 REZ (M2.6x8/10 A\)
TP Bind Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs)

1-S03010TP

TP /N1 >V REZR (M3x10/10 A\)
TP Bind Screw(M3x10/10pcs)

97001B | Beyel Shaft (4x27mm/Gpcs/BS107) 1-S22610 | Cap Screw(M2.6x10/5pcs)
97008-158 | Aot o (oot oromseariarsy | 1823010 | 7 & Fo it oropes)
9700820 | A Fod (BrOmmi gt P S) | 1520015 | 40 S oot Sopes)
97008:25C | Aot od esmmizpes) - 1620025 | 0 S romds epes)
970158 | Zapered Golet (rmms OIMAD) 1-532612 P Hisad Scram(B 6x15/10pos)
97016C g;’;‘y*MZUZ( S:ﬁg@éi}%%%{ 97016) 1-833006 g; 5;§d”§/[cer’év%(/l\1/|8x)6\/1)0pcs)
970278 gtn‘gi,?,;\/MZuZt’(FEé%?ZO) 1-S33008 ga? ﬁ;ﬁd(g[c?;v%(/l\}lgxé/1)0pcs)
sz | SO (5 70 ssoro| IEANE IO AL
97038 |G nd (r2lipes | 1833030 £ e Srom(M3x80 10pes)
970538 gPPCC): AAIIDDC(): Caluzﬂ;y;c:)/e:é;t 7 b 1-842008TP %‘2 goﬁn%‘éc(rgvg(ﬁzgé:/)&)&pz:s)
1-E025 E_%@@FSZH%{,LS)“ 1-833010TP %F:) ga? E;z\d(g/[carév]v%;% g)>1)0pcs)
1-N3024 | a4 ) S015TP | 15 Pl Hoad Sora(M3x15110pcs)
1-N3033N ﬁu{(%%g;ﬁ,%nﬁggf GA) X1 1-842008 I?{_oﬁn%éc(r’(\a/[vg(ﬁZ/QS%é\p)cs)
1NSOSTF | ihiovs.) Fanged (10pc9) " 1-842010 | Agung Sctow(MBHO 03
1-N4056FN ﬁu‘{/(,&%gi( %Sﬁ,gif ri?ﬁﬁ@ﬁ!?f GA) 1-853003 Ste\tysl\crlg;/vx(l\slg/lx%/(? ()/r}c%))\)
1-502604 | 51, gg};@%gﬁf g*gc‘s? A) 1-853025 ge"[ysi\crg;;zl\ﬁlg/lx%)é%%/(?s))\)
1-502612 i S w1 0pct) 1-854004 | S dorcu(indl10pcs)
| 1-502618 | i S row(MOACIBNOpCS) 1-854008 | 51 Srcu(Mixdl10pcs)
o | S g e s BSOSO )
[ eSS
1-803010| B Seremiviom oot BV IRR L TR A B E T,
1-s03012 | LAY FEX M3X12/10 A) oo et s s e 2 o et

X ART AT 3 IR~V IEIEWEBY 1 b B REE W, =
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [E]%

(=]

1-S03012TP

TP /N1 Y REZ (M3x12/10 A\)
TP Bind Screw(M3x12/10pcs)

TP N1 Y REX (M3x15/10 A)

1-S03015TP

TP Bind Screw(M3x15/10pcs)

KE15SP T Yy ARFIN—"Y KE15SP ENGINE SPARE PARTS

R | = R | =%

No. Part Names No. Part Names

74033 | KE15SF Engne 74033-09 | Side Charburelor Avcormbly (KE155P)
74033-01 gy‘l{n\gef\l:e/a\d\y(il‘f1(Et<SEI°])5SP) 74033-10 gnim?a?ére;g;s\éﬁfﬁsgp)( KETSSP)
7403302 | (it Hoad (KE155P) 740311 | Roon Stariar Aceeroly (KE1BSP) o
rs0 b o 55 = sz s ey 5
B A 021 B S ey >
7403805 | Goiacting fod EEI'ESFS)SP) 74033138 | A1 Coaner Set
74033-06| S0 ;rl]i&E 1(55%58@ 740331318 ir%;;grg;@ﬁg*;;g (BA)
74033-07 gr{?n\;cgsz&é‘gé{’)'\ (KET5SF) 74906 az%\()r(léléirgii\e\/s;igs)_xﬁﬁ)
74033-08 7592w 7k~ (KE15SP) NT7Z5—HRTy b (/Y7 ARZK/5AN/6591)

Crankshaft (KE15SP)

97024 | Gasket Muffler (Non asbestos/5pcs/6591)

52




A7 3>IN—Y OPTIONAL PARTS
2% =% 2% S—Y %
(\[oR Part Names No. Part Names
Fa15 | 2L —FH—5—(30mm/MP9) VvZ116.27| 2 2% 7 (0.8M/27T) (RR/Evo./FW-05R)
Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9) : 2nd Gear (0.8M/27T) (for RR/Evo./FW-05R)
Fass | 2L —FH—%—(30mm/MP9 TKI2) vz201g | 28> FF v 77— L (R4/R4s)
Brake Rotor (30mm/MP9 TKI2) Front Knuckle Arm (R4/R4s)
3PCUOZVYFa— Hh—RyT4 A2 7L—rtv R4
IFW52B 3PC Clutch Shoe Vzw428 Carbon Disk Plate Set (for R4)
3PC 75y FA7U>F(1.10) ¥ 2% 545 —/\—(1.4mm/RRR)
IFWS3HB | 3pC Clutch Spring (1.10) VZ217-1.4| Rear Stabilizer Bar (1.4mm/RRR)
3PC 75 v F AU >4 (0.95) 2 &/\— R¥¥ (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR)
IFWS3MB| 3pC Clutch Spring (0.95) VZW231-20B| ond Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR)
3PC 75 vF A 7Y (0.90) 2 ®/\— R ¥+ (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR)
IFWS3SB | 3pC Clutch Spring (0.90) VZW231-23B| ond Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR)
3PC 7SSy Fo1— A—RoF 1 R77L— kv~ ([R4A)
IFW136 | 3pC Aluminum Ciutch Shoe VZWA428 | Carbon Disk Plate Set (for R4)
3PCHD LSSy Fo1— FILERA =LY+ 7 N2 AN ] I=/N—H]LFE /R4)
IFW339 | 3pC HD Aluminum Clutch Shoe VZW440 | Aluminum Wheel Shaft (2pcs/for Universal)
TEZ/C—F¥ (50T) 64 F% > 5.8mm EOR—IL(4 A)
V8007 | 1t Spur Gear (50T) WO0300 | g4 Titanium Pillow Ball 5.8mm (4pcs)
2 @A/ —F 1 (45T) SP 7L —%/%v R (GT2/R4Evo./R4s Il /FW-06)
VS009B | ong Spur Gear (45T) 92987C | Sp Brake Pad (GT2/R4Evo./R4sil/FW-06)
JOYKRRFEERY L ARY ¥ LT Ty F 21— (KC45)
VZ084 | Front Stabilizer Set 970148 Special Clutch Shoe (KC45)

"7+ Body Shell

ACE ERE:SS ACE
Part Names \[o} Part Names
VZB017B ZN)bA > 7LyH WRC 2006 7aL—>3viR71EY b FAB704GN 1969 YRL—hHY0O Z/28 7OARNI U=y 7aAL—Y3VvikT4Ey b
SUBARU Impreza WRC 2006 Decoration Body 1969 Chevy® Camaro® Z/28 Frost Green Decoration Body Set
FABGO1 | Acura NSX GT3 L —2h— FaAL—YaviRTFsEv bk 39013p | Acura NSX JyTdb=yavRT4E2y N E1T7TVHAR)
Acura NSX GT3 Race Car Decoration Body Set Acura NSX Non Decoration Body Set (Pure Ten)
FABGOZR AUDIRBLMS 2015 Ly R FaL—>yaviRkTsEv k 39215 AUDIR8 LMS 2015 /Y7 L=y avikT 1y M (E27TY ¥4 )
AUDI R8 LMS 2015 red Decoration Body Set AUDI R8 LMS 2015 Non-Decoration Body Set
FABG03 7ILE—=X GT4 7L —Y3vhTosEy b 39216 ZILE—=X GT4 /vFdAL—yavihTasEvyh
Alpine GT4 Decoration Body Set Alpine GT4 Non Decoration Body Set
FABG04 2020 AJ)LEFRAAMG GT3 7adL—>aviRrsEv b 39217 1969 YRL—h~A Z/28 />7AL—Y3vikTa«tv b
2020 Mercedes AMG GT3 Decoration Body Set 1969 Chevy® Camaro® Z/28 Non Decoration Body
FABGO5 NIFYZX—FF(A80) />vF7AL—yaviRTqstv b 39218 2020 AT RAAMG GT3 /v FadALb—YyavikTrsty
Toyota Supra (A80) Non-Decoration Body Set 2020 Mercedes AMG GT3 Non-Decoration Body Set
FABGO5WH NIAYZ—=TZ(A80) h5—5471 TAL—YavikT1tyh 39288 N34 MR-S GT-300 2007 R7 1Y M (E27 7Y%+ X)
Toyota Supra (A80) Color Type1 Decoration Body Set TOYOTA MR-S GT-300 2007 Body Set (Pure Ten)
FABGO7 2005 74—KR Y25 VY GTR /vFdL—yavRT4twv b 39298LW L 74 2SC430 2010R T« &y M (E2 77>+ X/0.61)
2005 Ford Mustang GT-R Non-Decoration Body Set LEXUS SC430 2010 Body Set (P10 Size/0.6t)
FAB607BK 2005 74=K YRGVY GT-R A7—=947 1 7aL—-y3viRT1Ly bk 39299 GAZOOL —> > % TOYOTAB6 i1 v M (E277Y)
2005 Ford Mustang GT-R Color Type 1 Decoration Body Set GAZOO RACING TOYOTAS86 BODY SET (P.10)
FAB609 AN 4270 y% WRC 2006 /¥ 7aL-yavmT 4y M (E17T7 14 X) 97055 DAV RAT—tY bk
SUBARU Impreza WRC 2006 Non-Decoration Body Set Wing Stay Set
FAB704BL 1969 YRL—A~YO Z/28 7AL—yaviRTsty b 97057 ATV LRAIA VT AT— (514 T7R)
1969 Chevy® Camaro® Z/28 Decoration Body Set Stainless Wing Stay (Type R)

2 94+ - Ik —JL TIRE - WHEEL

K=Y % LES =Y E
Part Names \[e} Part Names

AL FZ02 (Nw RILA—/E) 2K A) A =)L (BARRR—7 /70— 1/24mm/2\)
FAH7O1BK| Wheel FZ02 (Muscle Car / Black) (2pcs) VZHO10CM| \\hee| (5-Spoke/Plating/24mm/2pcs)
FAH705GY 5ZR—20 L=V T RA—)L (FL— [/ 2KN) 92012-8BK T7024K4)L (IBRRR—7/TZv o) 8EA

5-Spoke Racing Wheel (Gray / 2pcs) : Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Black) 8pcs
FAH705BK BAR—Y L=V RA—IL (TZvT [/ 2KN) 92012-8KG I7HO24RA)L (15RRR—7 /@07 —>) 8EAN

5-Spoke Racing Wheel (Black / 2pcs) : Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Green) 8pcs
FAT701M TC #1% FZ02 (M) (2&AN) 92012-8KP I7O241mA)L (1I5RRR—7 /#HEV D) 8EAA

TC Tire FZ02 (M) (2pcs) . Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Pink) 8pcs
FATH701BKM BEAH TCYAT FZ02 (M) (2FAN) 92012-8KY I7O241mA)L (15KRRR—7 /&¥A TO—) 8EA

Premounted TC Tire FZ02 (M/2pcs) . Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke/Fluorescence Yellow) 8pcs
FATH702BKM BEEY A YFZ02 (15RZRR—2 KA ILE/TCH A TM) (27F) 92012-8W TrO24Rk10 )L (IBRRKR—2) 8EA

Premounted Tire FZ02 (15-Spoke BK/M/2pcs) Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spoke) 8pcs
VZH001-8W A =)L (6ARZR—7 /RTA ~/8A/24mm) 92018H KCRUw 7 54Y (J\—KR/2A)

- Wheel (6-Spoke/White/8pcs/24mm) KC-Slicks Tire (Hard/2pcs)

A =)L (I5EKZRR—2/TZ v /[24mm/2\) KCRUY A4V (ZT714T7L/2N)
VZHOO3BK | wheel (15-Spoke/Black/24mm/2pcs) 92018M | KC-Slicks Tire (Medium/2pcs)

A =)L (I5ARZAR—7/T—ILK/24mm/2\) KCRUY 7 7A4Y (VT K/2N)
VZHO03G | \yheel (15-Spoke/Gold/24mm/2pcs) 92018S | kG Slicks Tire (Soft/2pcs)

53



ILYKMYUw%Y ELECTRIC

K=Y %

Part Names

%

Description

AP

Part Names

A

Description

TIZAIL -

A4JL CHEMICAL -

OIL

36209 NIVFRY—F—MRy I R20|110~1/8 EFILA KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE YL F Ity T )=F1vh=| Ny FU—DI¥ T« ¥ 3> &8
Multi Starter Box 2.0 For 1/10~1/8 models KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
IVYVBBRERY—9—Ry IR 82135 | Syncro KR-331 S{EH (&)
For starting the engine. Syncro KR-331 Receiver
AR 7.2V NNy T — 2 KNE 82141 Ny 71 =1L —(Syncro A /3 EY)
Requires two 7.2V batteries Battery Holder (Syncro/3pin)
362168 AN=9T=28=20 #UAY 2200 fF | Ry7U-2vF 1 ¥z A-5—-{T5T—F~ 80973 —7R KS-5031-09MW
SPARK BOOSTER with ORION 2200 | Spark booster with battery condition meter SERVO KS-5031-09MW
AV NIALTDT ST —5— 80074 H—7R KS4031-06W
Compact plug heater SERVO KS4031-06W
36216S| #UAY 2200 N7 (R/\~97-25—F) | 36216S DRIAFTE
-01 | ORION 2200 Loose Cell (for Spark Booster)| Replacement battery for 36216S

IN—Y %

RE

IN—Y %

A

Part Names Description Part Names Description
96162 Uy 7¥v ) Z(39) 7 REERHS U R T7F¥VJ R #5000 T7H
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #5000 for diffs.
v DEFE RS 96504 T7F¥VJUXR #15000 T7H
Reduces wearing of gear Diff. Gear Grease #15000 for diffs.
96501 T7FVI U #1000 T7H 96505 T 7F¥V U X #30000 T7H
Diff. Gear Grease #1000 for diffs. Diff. Gear Grease #30000 for diffs.
06502 7 7% I YU #3000 77 06508 HG Y31V hJUR Vaay MRV YR
Diff. Gear Grease #3000 for diffs. HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part.

ESB/—Y OTHIICER EREEMZS
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

YUY AAIL SILICONE OIL

e e RE
Description Description

IN—Y %
Part Names

IN—Y %
Part Names

=Y %
Part Names

Description

>\ A4 )L#300 (80cc) SIL | Y O>#)L#2000 (40cc) SIL | &) a>AA)L#40000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc) 40000B | Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | Y dvA-)L#350 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3aYA)L#3000 (40cc) SIL | Y371 )L#50000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 50000B | Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 37 JL#400 (80cc) SIL | &Y 37 JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | &Y d>74)L#60000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 60000B | Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | >V )L#450 (80cc) SIL | &Y A4 )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y3¥#AA)L#100000 (40cc)
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 100000B| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc) | | 7 F
SIL | 2YO>#A-)L#500 (80cc) SIL | ¥YO>#-)L#6000 (40cc) SIL | YU Y7)L#200000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Qil #6000 (40cc) 200000 | Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | Y 3dvAA)L#550 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3arA)L#7000 (40cc) SIL | ¥V )L#300000 (40cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 5y c—@| | 7000B | Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc) F7H 300000 | Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | YA )L#600 (80cc) | | forshocks. SIL | &Y A )L#8000 (40cc) | | for diffs. SIL | Y3y A4IL#500000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc) 500000 | Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | >V avA1)L#650 (80cc) SIL | &Y d>A)L#9000 (40cc) SIL | &) JvAA)L#1000000 (20cc)
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc) 1000000| Silicone Qil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | >Ua>AA)L#700 (80cc) SIL | YU 3>7)L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | Y71 )L#750 (80cc) SIL | ¥ YA )L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 150008 | Silicone Qil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | YA )L#800 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 37 )L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | YA )L#850 (80cc) SIL | &) avA-)L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Oil #850 (80cc) 30000B | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)

72t€YY—-Y—J)L ACCESSORY - TOOL

JX—V % |

A

Description

ACVE2

Part Names

E

Description

i
No.

Part Names

Tool for making holes on bodies.
(with Measurement Steps)

54

36218 TYR=EY RRIYR (X7 Ry M) | 52 K—DEERICRBERZ S > R 80823 | BigK2.0 £y k¥ v N 75w 7| ¥+ X /1200x600mm
Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance BK | Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm) | Size / 1200x600mm

36219p| SP FTATIYI)—N— TR RF 1 DX T > hRRETICEF R246 | ¥+ > 7/\vJ F-300 - X/ 250x500x460mm
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | (Bf4%) -8001B | Carrying Bag F-300 Size / 250x500x460mm




	P051 FW-06 Chassis Kit SP_out
	P052 FW-06 Chassis Kit SP_out
	P053 FW-06 Chassis Kit OP_out
	P054 FW-06 Chassis Kit OP_out

